By execution of this Agreement, the Superintendent hereby accepts

employment by the District as District Superintendent for the Term under the terms and

conditions set forth in this Agreement.

2. Initial Base Compensation. Dr. Johnston's base annual salary as Superintendent

shall be Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00), less legally required withholdings.

Such salary shall be payable monthly or semi-monthly, in accordance with the policies and

procedures of the District's Business Department, less the contributions required by law to be

paid to the Public School Employees' Retirement Fund and less other proper and necessary